performance contained herein, or attached and incorporated herein, the Parties hereto agree as 
follows: 

Part I Special Provisions, Section 4.A. is amended to add the following:   

Subject to the Contractor’s satisfactory performance, Billings shall pay the Contractor no 
more than Two hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($215,000.00) in accordance with this 
Section.

AGENDA ITEM:          D 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 
 CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA 
 Monday, January 26, 2009 

TITLE: Airport Business Park Building and Ground Lease with the State of 

Montana Department of Natural Resources and Conservation